

Mailed 



9/12/01

A.00-07-018 WATER/RHG


WATER/RHG

Decision 01-09-002 September 6, 2001                   

 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITITES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of CALIFORNIA-
  )

AMERICAN WATER COMPANY U-210-W, for  
  )

Authority (1) to enter into a Financial Services
  )

Agreement with an affiliated financing corporation, 
  )

(2) to issue, sell and deliver to one or more affiliated  )            Application 00-07-018

entities not exceeding in the aggregate $773,000,000  )           (Petition for Modification

of any combination of (a) shares of its common
  )
   filed June 29, 2001)

stock and (b) debt securities consisting of long-term
  )

notes and (3) exempting the issuance, sale and
  )

delivery of such stock and debt securities from the
  )

Commission’s competitive bidding rule.

  )

                                                                                      )

ORDER CORRECTING CLERICAL ERROR

This Commission has been informed that Decision (D.) 01-08-055, issued on August 23, 2001, contained inadvertent errors.

Pursuant to Resolution Number A-4661, dated March 9, 1977, the Executive Director is authorized to sign, “…on behalf of the Commission, orders involving the correction of typographical and clerical errors, and other obvious, inadvertent errors and omissions in the decisions and orders of the Commission.”  Further, “Each such corrective order, when signed and filed by the Executive Director, shall be deemed to be the order of the Commission.”

Pursuant to Resolution A-4661,

IT IS ORDERED THAT

1. In Paragraph 4, page 3 of D.01-08-055 “Pursuant to PU Code Section 1904(b), the fee associated with the requested amount of $283,000,000 is $147,500” is replaced with “Pursuant to PU Code Section 1904(b), the fee associated with the requested amount of $283,000,000 is $138,300
”.

2.  In Paragraph 2, page 4 of D.01-08-055 “Pursuant to Public Utilities Code 1904(b), Cal-Am shall remit the statutorily mandated fee of $147,500…” is replaced with “Pursuant to Public Utilities Code Section 1904(b), Cal-Am shall remit the statutorily mandated fee of $138,300…”.

This order is effective today.

Dated September 6, 2001, at San Francisco, California.








        /s/ WESLEY M. FRANKLIN









 WESLEY M. FRANKLIN









 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

�The amount subject to the fee is $264,600,000 ($283,000,000 less $18,400,000 proceeds to be used to refinance long-term debt).  The fee is determined as follows: ($2 x (1,000,000/1000)) + ($1 x (9,000,0000/1,000)) + ($0.50 x (254,600,000/1000) = $138,300.





105960
1

PAGE  
2

